This manual is to be used by
qualified technicians only.
RP278   B
Nomember 2002
CPLE  (10 SEER) Remote
Condensing Unit
This manual replaces RP278A.
REPAIR PARTS

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3 RP278   B 0Rev.
4RP278   B 0Rev.
This page left blank intentionally.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B94578700 CAPACITOR, DUAL-SECTION, 30 MFD, 5 MFD, 370 VAC (M1, M2, M3, M4)
B94575300 CAPACITOR, DUAL-SECTION, 35 MFD, 5 MFD, 370 VAC (M5)
B94575400 CAPACITOR, DUAL-SECTION, 35 MFD, 5 MFD, 440 VAC (M7)
B94575600 CAPACITOR, DUAL-SECTION, 40 MFD, 5 MFD, 440 VAC (M8)
B94577200 CAPACITOR, DUAL-SECTION, 45 MFD, 5 MFD, 370 VAC (M6)
B94577500 CAPACITOR, DUAL-SECTION, 60 MFD, 5 MFD, 370 VAC (M10)
B945650 CAPACITOR, RUN, 5 MFD, 370 VAC (M9, M11)
1260522NP COIL, CONDENSER, (FORMED) (22.5” X 58”) (M1, M2)
1260625NP COIL, CONDENSER, (FORMED) (25” X 82”) (M6)
1260530NP COIL, CONDENSER, (FORMED) (30” X 58”) (M3, M4, M5)
1260630NP COIL, CONDENSER, (FORMED) (30” X 82”) (M7)
1260632NP COIL, CONDENSER, (FORMED) (32.5” X 82”) (M8, M9, M10, M11)
B9266353 COMPRESSOR, 200/230-60-3, COPELAND #ZR57KC-TF5-230 (M11)
B9266218A COMPRESSOR, 208/230-60-1, BRISTOL #H23A383ABCA (M7)
B9266201A COMPRESSOR, 208/230-60-1, BRISTOL #H23A423ABCA (M8)
B9266812A COMPRESSOR, 208/230-60-1, BRISTOL #H23B24SABCA (M3)
B9266600A COMPRESSOR, 208/230-60-1, BRISTOL #H25B17QABCA (M1, M2)
B9266834A COMPRESSOR, 208/230-60-1, BRISTOL #H29B22UABCA (M4)
B9266843A COMPRESSOR, 208/230-60-1, BRISTOL #H29B28UABCA (M5)
B9266835A COMPRESSOR, 208/230-60-1, BRISTOL #H29B35UABCA (M6)
B9266355 COMPRESSOR, 208/230-60-1, COPELAND #ZR57KC-PFV-250 (M10)
B9266204A COMPRESSOR, 208/230-60-3, BRISTOL #H23A423DBLA (M9)
B1360321 CONTACTOR, 24 VOLT COIL, 125 LRA, 1 POLE, 25 AMP, (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7)
B1360324 CONTACTOR, 24 VOLT COIL, 150 LRA, 1 POLE, 30 AMP (M8)
B1360315 CONTACTOR, 24 VOLT COIL, 150 LRA, 3 POLE, 25 AMP, (M9, M11)
B1360305 CONTACTOR, 24 VOLT COIL, 200 LRA, 2 POLE, 40 AMP, (M10)
B13400255 MOTOR CONDENSER FAN, 208/230-60-1, 1 SPEED PSC, 1075 RPM, 1/4HP (M7)
B13400247 MOTOR, CONDENSER, FAN, 208/230-60-1, 1 SPEED, PSC, 1075 RPM, 1/4 HP (M6, M8, M9, M10, M11)
B13400251 MOTOR, CONDENSER, FAN, 208/230-60-1, 1 SPEED, PSC, 1075 RPM, 1/6 HP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5)
SPECIAL PARTS
IO-103 INSTALLATION & OWNERS MANUAL
SS-334 SPECIFICATION SHEET
B260S8291 SPRAY PAINT (HIGH GLOSS BAHAMA BEIGE)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPLE18-1
M2 - CPLE18-1A
M3 - CPLE24-1
M4 - CPLE24-1A
M5 - CPLE30-1
M6 - CPLE36-1
M7 - CPLE42-1
M8 - CPLE42-1
M9 - CPLE48-3
M10 - CPLE60-1
M11 - CPLE60-3
5 RP278   B 0Rev.
Louvered Chassis & Control Box
11
21
31
41
61
51
71*
81
91
101
111
121
131
141
151
161
181
171
191
201
221
231
241
251
261
271
281
291
6RP278   B 0Rev.
Louvered Chassis & Control Box
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PANEL, TOP (LOUVERED) (M2)175957411
PANEL, TOP (LOUVERED) (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5)1779405P11
ACCUMULATOR (3/4 O.D.) (M5)B122620631
ACCUMULATOR (5/8 O.D.) (M1, M2, M3, M4)B122620531
COIL, CONDENSER, (FORMED) (22.5” X 58”)
(M1, M2)
1260522NP41
COIL, CONDENSER, (FORMED) (30” X 58”) (M3,
M4, M5)
1260530NP41
LOUVER PANEL H/PIN SIDE (M1)1259550P51
LOUVER PANEL H/PIN SIDE (M3, M4, M5)1259553P51
LOUVER PANEL RETURN SIDE (M1)1259555P61
LOUVER PANEL RETURN SIDE (M3, M4, M5)1259558P61
LOUVER SIDE PANEL (M2)125957471
* SINGLE PIECE LOUVER
FLOWRATER W/COPPER (M1, M2)B131434181
FLOWRATER W/COPPER (M3, M4)B211444781

PANEL, ACCESS, (22.5”) (M1, M2)1787706P291
PANEL, ACCESS, (30.0”) (M3, M4, M5)1787709P291
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPLE18-1
M2 - CPLE18-1A
M3 - CPLE24-1
M4 - CPLE24-1A
M5 - CPLE30-1
M6 - CPLE36-1
M7 - CPLE42-1
M8 - CPLE42-1
M9 - CPLE48-3
M10 - CPLE60-1
M11 - CPLE60-3
7 RP278   B 0Rev.
Louvered Chassis & Control Box
11
21
31
41
61
51
71*
81
91
101
111
121
131
141
151
161
181
171
191
201
221
231
241
251
261
271
281
291
8RP278   B 0Rev.
Louvered Chassis & Control Box
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PANEL, TOP (LOUVERED) (M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11)
1779406P11
VENTURI, PLASTIC (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)178781521
ACCUMULATOR (3/4 O.D.) (M6)B122620631
ACCUMULATOR (7/8 0.D.) (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11)
B122620731
COIL, CONDENSER, (FORMED) (25” X 82”) (M6)1260625NP41
COIL, CONDENSER, (FORMED) (30” X 82”) (M7)1260630NP41
COIL, CONDENSER, (FORMED) (32.5” X 82”)
(M8, M9, M10, M11)
1260632NP41
LOUVER PANEL H/PIN SIDE (M6)1259560P51
LOUVER PANEL H/PIN SIDE (M7)1259561P51
LOUVER PANEL H/PIN SIDE (M8, M9, M10, M11)1259569P51
LOUVER PANEL RETURN SIDE (M6)1259564P61
LOUVER PANEL RETURN SIDE (M7)1259565P61

PANEL, ACCESS, (30.0”) (M7)1787709P291
PANEL, ACCESS, (32.0”) (M8, M9, M10, M11)1787710P291
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPLE18-1
M2 - CPLE18-1A
M3 - CPLE24-1
M4 - CPLE24-1A
M5 - CPLE30-1
M6 - CPLE36-1
M7 - CPLE42-1
M8 - CPLE42-1
M9 - CPLE48-3
M10 - CPLE60-1
M11 - CPLE60-3
9 RP278   B 0Rev.